

Meeting Minutes, PSEA Network Cox's Bazar PSEA Network Monthly Meeting October 2, 2024



Meeting Details	
Date	02 October 2024
Time	11:00 am to 12:30 pm
Chair	Rajib Rahman (<u>rajib@iscgcxb.org</u>)
Co-Chairs	Richa Biswas (rbiswas@unicef.org)

Agenda

- 1. Welcome and Introductions
- 2. PSEA Network Updates
- 3. Launching of IASC Learning Package (Bangla Translation)
- 4. Findings from the Bi -Annual Report (January to June 2024)
- 5. Presentation on Membership of CHS Alliance
- 6. AoB

Information Collection and relevant links

- PSEA Network Website
- Updated PSEA Focal Point Contact List
- GBV Camp focal points (CFP) / entry points for Referral Pathways (Live update)
- ToR for the PSEA Network
- ToR for the PSEA Focal Points
- Bangladesh 2024 Action Plan to Prevent and Respond to Sexual Exploitation and Abuse
- Foundations of SEAH Investigations (Tier 1)
- Investigator Qualification Training Scheme (IQTS) Tier 2
- Investigator Qualification Training Scheme (IQTS) Tier 3

T	
Total Participants	71
Meeting Presentation	Meeting Presentation

Summary of discussions and agreements/action points

Agenda	Summary/Action Point	Responsible
PSEA Network	o On September 19, 2024, the PSEA Network conducted a training titled	PSEA
Updates	"Saying No to Sexual Misconduct" with Livelihood and Skills	Network
	Development Sector Focal Points to ensure humanitarian workers	Members
	understand their roles in preventing and responding to sexual exploitation	
	and abuse.	
	o The PSEA Network provided a PSEA orientation to Nutrition Sector	
	Focal Points on September 11, 2024.	
	o In collaboration with RSH Bangladesh and CHS Alliance Bangladesh,	
	the PSEA Network organized a PSEA workshop on September 24-25,	
	2024, in Cox's Bazar. 17 Bangladeshi NGOs participated, focusing on	



Meeting Minutes, PSEA Network Cox's Bazar PSEA Network Monthly Meeting October 2, 2024



	building the capacity of PSEA focal points in PSEA policy review and development.	
Launching of IASC Learning Package (Bangla Translation)	The Cox's Bazar PSEA Network, in collaboration with Co-Chair Tdh, has successfully translated the IASC "Saying No to Sexual Misconduct" and UN OVRA's Victims' Rights Statement. The valuable feedback from all members was instrumental in finalizing these important documents. Mahiratul Zannat, the Co-Chair from Tdh, shared their experience in the translation journey and presented the Afrida Case Story Video. Tdh, as Co-Chair, will continue to support PSEA initiatives. Receiving PSEA training in one's native language is crucial. Members are kindly requested to share this information with their organizations and implementing partners, so they can utilize these materials to train their staff and related personnel. IASC Learning Package on Protection from Sexual Misconduct BN OVRA's Victims' Rights Statement	Task Team
Findings from the Bi -Annual Report (January to June 2024)	This year's Bi-Annual report (January to June 2024), contributed by 88 members, underscores consistent reporting from UN members and BNGOs, though there is a noted decline in data sharing from INGOs (36 in 2023 to 24 in 2024). Key issues identified include a lack of gender balance among staff, gaps in staff training, and community awareness. Additionally, challenges with Camp-in-Charges, investigation capacity, and budget constraints were highlighted. The Network has urged PSEA Focal Points to ensure 100% mandatory staff training and to enhance community awareness efforts.	PSEA Network Members
Presentation on Membership of CHS Alliance	CHS Alliance is the leading global network dedicated to helping organizations continuously improve their accountability to people affected by crises. By fostering closer, more accountable relationships, CHS Alliance believes organizations can deliver higher quality and more effective aid. Utilizing the Core Humanitarian Standard, CHS Alliance supports organizations in adapting to a changing world. Rosa Argent, Director of Communications & Network Engagement, highlighted the benefits of CHS Alliance membership and the process of becoming a member. Joining the CHS Alliance means being part of a powerful movement committed to greater accountability in aid. Members contribute to a dynamic global network of over 220 organizations, all focused on putting people affected by crises at the heart of their work and building a more accountable and equitable aid system. For further details, please visit www.chsalliance.org/join or Contact: membership@chsalliance.org and rargent@chsalliance.org	PSEA Network Members and NGO Platform
AoB (Any other business)	The Next PSEA Network Meeting- November 6, 2024	PSEA Network